CITY OF PORTSMOUTH

Department of Public Works

April 25, 2016

ADDENDUM #1 THIS ADDENDUM FORMS PART OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT MARKED:

RFP #33-16 Wendell Tomb Conservation

CLARIFICATIONS:

- 1. The Contractor will bear the cost of archeological supervision during construction.
- 2. The Contractor will arrange for off street parking during this project.
- 3. The Contractor will provide water and electricity necessary for the work.
- 4. A rubber track mini excavator will be allowed on site.
- 5. The Contractor will protect the cemetery grounds from equipment using plywood mats.
- 6. The City will arrange for storage of the remains during construction.

Please acknowledge this Addendum with your proposal, failure to do so may subject a vendor to disqualification.

End of Addendum 1